HIGH VOLTAGE FAST SWITCHING NPN POWER TRANSISTOR           APT13005S
                           Data Sheet
1
Aug. 2011  Rev. 1. 1 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
General Description
The APT13005S is a high voltage, high speed, high
efficiency switching transistor, and it is specially
designed for off-line switch mode power supplies with

Operating Junction Temperature TJ  150 oC
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to 150 oC
Ordering Information
Note 1: Stresses greater than those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device.
These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated
under "Recommended Operating Conditions" is not implied. Exposure to "Absolute Maximum Ratings" for extended periods
may affect device reliability.
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Circuit Type
  APT13005S               -
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "E1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant. Products with
"G1" suffix are available in green packages.
Blank: Tube
E1: Lead Free
G1: Green
Package
Part Number Marking ID
Packing Type
Lead Free Green Lead Free Green
TO-126 APT13005SU-E1 APT13005SU-G1 EU13005S GU13005S Tube
TO-220F-3 APT13005STF-E1 APT13005STF-G1 APT13005STF-E1 APT13005STF-G1 Tube
TO-251 APT13005SI-E1 APT13005SI-G1 APT13005SI-E1 APT13005SI-G1 Tube
I:    TO-251
Package
U:   TO-126
TF: TO-220F-3
HIGH VOLTAGE FAST SWITCHING NPN POWER TRANSISTOR           APT13005S
                           Data Sheet
4
Aug. 2011  Rev. 1. 1 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit